90B-9(d), or after their certificate or license 10 

was suspended for failure to renew, shall be assessed a reinstatement fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) in addition to 11 

any other applicable fees. submit to the Board a reinstatement fee of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) in 12 

addition to any other applicable fees with the application.  13 

14 

History Note: Authority G.S. 90B-6; 90B-6.2; 90B-9; 15 

Temporary Adoption Eff. October 1, 1999; 16 

Eff. July 1, 2000; 17 

Amendment Eff. July 1, 2012. 18